Software SwiftPOS-Touch software reference Manual

POS
TOUCH

Software
Reference
Manual



SwiftPOS Connect Manager 6
SwiftPOS Kitchen Video System 7
SwiftPOS Mobile 8
SwiftPOS Reservations 9
SwiftPOS Touch 10
About Menu 12
Clerk Pin Required 14
Customer Validation 15
Floor Plan Display Addition Settings 16
Table Additional Settings 17
Add New Device 18
Available Servings (Product Countdown) - Setup 20
Button Clerk Security 22
Campaign Options 24
Card Swipe Settings 25
Cash Drawer Settings 27
Clerk Group Security 28
Clerk RF Reader Settings 30
Clerk Settings 32
Customer Facing Display 34
Customer Line Display Settings 38
Customer Settings 40
EFTPOS Settings 41
Ethernet Docket Printers 43
Filtered Search Settings 48
Finalise Key Additional Settings - Setup 49
Floor Plan Settings 53
Item Discount Setup 55
Item Discount Setup 57
Kitchen and Floor Docket Printing Settings 59
KVS Settings (Kitchen Video Software) 63
Launch Application 68
Linking products - Setup 69
Menu Board 70
Mobile - Add New Device 73
Mobile Clerk Settings 75
Mobile - Price Level Options 77
Master Printer Settings 78
Mobile Reports Setup 79
Mobile - Table Tracking Setup 80
Mobile - Terminal Settings 81
Mobile - Tools Options 82
Modifier Key - Setup 83
Multi Link Button 85
OPOS Drivers 86
Options and Settings 88
Phone/Web Order Printer Settings 91
Price Level Options 95
Receipts 96
Downloading of Vouchers 98
Sample Receipt Settings 98
Recommended Serial Cable Connections for serial printers: 98
Receipt Printer Settings 100
Voucher Settings 105




Print Group Setup

Product Additional Settings - Setup

Product, Function and Finalise key Post Link - Setup
Reports Setup

Reservation Set Up Options

Rounding

Sales Screen Settings

Scale Settings

Barcode Scanner Settings

SMS Incoming Orders

Software Updates
SQL Server Information

Support Email Settings

Table Floor Plan Designer

Table Tracking Setup

Terminal Settings

Tools Set Up Options

SwiftPOS Back Office Configuration - Getting Started
Task-Manger Back Office Configuration - Getting Started

Installation - SwiftPOS Connect

Install Check List - SwiftPOS Back Office - SwiftPOS Connect Manager - SwiftPOS Touch
Install Check List - Task Manager - SwiftPOS Connect Manager - SwiftPOS Touch

Kitchen Video System Installation

Software Manual

Samford Software Licence Agreement

SwiftPOS Mobile Installation

Registration

Services

SwiftPOS Connect First Run Setup

SwiftPOS Touch Installation

First Time Run Setup Screen

Bar Features

Bistro Service

Bottle Shop Features

SwiftPOS Touch Point of Sale Software

Promotional Features

General Features

Configuration Features

Peripherals

Staff Management Features

Restaurant Features

Reservations Features

Restaurant Printing Features

Quick Service Restaurant Features

Quick Service Web/Phone Orders

Customer/Account Features

Stock Management Features

Hardware Requirements

Windows Software Requirements

Customer Advertising with Digital Signage

Digital Menu Board Signage

SwiftPOS Touch Feature Summary

Franchise and Multi-Store Management

Grocery Features

107
108
109
110
114
117
118
120
121
123
127
129
130
131
134
140
142
149
153
155

159

161
163
164
164
166
169
170
171
174
176
182
183
184
186
186
187
187
188
188
188
189
190
190
190
190
191
191
191
192
193
194
197
199



Kitchen Video Software

Loyalty Campaigns

Quick Service Restaurant Features

SwiftPOS Reception Terminal Software

Reception and Access Control

Retail Features

SwiftPOS Mobile

SwiftPOS Reservations

Table Service Restaurant Features

Lay-bys in Australia

Table Tracking / Orders Database Connection

Links

Account Payment Operation

Account Status

Add Barcode

Available Servings (Product Countdown)
Cafe style service

Call Print Group (Serve As) & Call Away Operations

Cancel Sale

Change Instruction

Clear Item

Clerk Login Menu

SwiftPOS Connect Main Menu

Covers

Credit Item

Customer Search

EFTPOS Processing Operation

Event Viewer

Media Creator

Gift Card Operation

Held Sales Menu

Keypad Designer Operation

Available Key Types

Kitchen Printing Operation

KVS Operations

Lay-by Processing

Menu Board Operation

Mix and Match

Mix And Match Examples

Mobile - Clerk Login Menu

Mobile - Customer Search

Mobile - Price Level Button Options

SwiftPOS Mobile - Sales Menu

Paid Out

How Phone Orders and Web Orders work
Price Level Button Options

Print Operation

Refund Sale Operation

Reservation Operation

Restaurant Function

Retail Sales Operation

Review Transactions

Sales Menu

How Scales Work

201
203
204
205
210
211
213
214
215
217
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
229
230
231
232
234
237
238
239
240
243
244
246
249
251
264
269
270
271
274
275
280
284
285
286
287
291
293
296
298
300
301
308
310
315
316
321



Seat Number

Software Backups

Split Bill

Spoilage and Wastage

Stock Search by Location

Stock Take Operation

Stock Transfer Operation

String/Text PLU Operation

Subtotal

How Supplier Invoice Posting works

Table Floor Plan Display
How Tables work

TCP Traffic Logs

Training Mode

Card Readers integrated with Keyboards

Cash Drawers and Receipt Printers

Clerk Log on Wrist Bands and Readers

QUEST Wrist Band Readers

Custom Keyboard Setup

Cherry Keyboard Setup

EFTPOS Hardware

Hand Held Order Hardware

Toshiba Printer Hardware

Adding Monitors for Kitchen Video and Menu Boards

Pole Display Hardware

Scale Hardware

Bar Code Scanning with a USB Scanner

"02" and "20" Style Bar Code Scanning for packaged products
Tested Hardware

Toshiba Printer Hardware

Downloading Logos to the Printer

322
323
325
329
330
332
333
335
336
337
338
340
346
347
348
349
350
350
352
352
353
354
355
356
359
359
360
360
362
364
365



This is a “Table of Contents preview” for quality assurance

The full manual can be found at http://the-checkout-tech.com/estore/catalog/

We also offer free downloads, a free keyboard layout designer, cable diagrams, free help and
support.

http://the-checkout-tech.com : the biggest supplier of cash register and scale manuals on the net
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