

TOUCH Software Reference Manual

SwiftPOS Connect Manager	6
SwiftPOS Kitchen Video System	7
SwiftPOS Mobile	8
SwiftPOS Reservations	9
SwiftPOS Touch	10
About Menu	12
Clerk Pin Required	14
Customer Validation	15
Floor Plan Display Addition Settings	16
Table Additional Settings	17
Add New Device	18
Available Servings (Product Countdown) - Setup	20
Button Clerk Security	22
Campaign Options	24
Card Swipe Settings	25
Cash Drawer Settings	27
Clerk Group Security	28
Clerk RF Reader Settings	30
Clerk Settings	32
Customer Facing Display	34
Customer Line Display Settings	38
Customer Settings	40
EFTPOS Settings	41
Ethernet Docket Printers	43
Filtered Search Settings	48
Finalise Key Additional Settings - Setup	49
Floor Plan Settings	53
Item Discount Setup	55
Item Discount Setup	57
Kitchen and Floor Docket Printing Settings	59
KVS Settings (Kitchen Video Software)	63
Launch Application	68
Linking products - Setup	69
Menu Board	70
Mobile - Add New Device	73
Mobile Clerk Settings	75
Mobile - Price Level Options	77
Master Printer Settings	78
Mobile Reports Setup	79
Mobile - Table Tracking Setup	80
Mobile - Terminal Settings	81
Mobile - Tools Options	82
Modifier Key - Setup	83
Multi Link Button	85
OPOS Drivers	86
Options and Settings	88
Phone/Web Order Printer Settings	91
Price Level Options	
Receipts	96
Downloading of Vouchers	98
Sample Receipt Settings	
Recommended Serial Cable Connections for serial printers:	
Receipt Printer Settings	100
Voucher Settings_	105

Print Group Setup	107
Product Additional Settings - Setup	108
Product, Function and Finalise key Post Link - Setup	109
Reports Setup	110
Reservation Set Up Options	114
Rounding	117
Sales Screen Settings	118
Scale Settings	120
Barcode Scanner Settings	121
SMS Incoming Orders	123
Software Updates	127
SQL Server Information	129
Support Email Settings	130
Table Floor Plan Designer	131
Table Tracking Setup	134
Terminal Settings	140
Tools Set Up Options	142
SwiftPOS Back Office Configuration - Getting Started	149
Task-Manger Back Office Configuration - Getting Started	
Installation - SwiftPOS Connect	155
Install Check List - SwiftPOS Back Office - SwiftPOS Connect Manager - SwiftPOS Touch	
Install Check List - Task Manager - SwiftPOS Connect Manager - SwiftPOS Touch	
Kitchen Video System Installation	163
Software Manual	163 164
Samford Software Licence Agreement	164
SwiftPOS Mobile Installation	166
Registration_	169
Compined	170
SwiftPOS Connect First Run Setup	171
SwiftPOS Touch Installation	174
First Time Run Setup Screen	176
Bar Features	182
Bistro Service	182
Bottle Shop Features	183 184
SwiftPOS Touch Point of Sale Software	
Promotional Features	
General Features	187
Configuration Features	
Dowinhouse	100
Staff Management Features	
Restaurant Features	
Reservations Features	189 190
Quick Service Restaurant Features	
Quick Service Web/Phone Orders	
Customer/Account Features Stock Management Features	190 191
Stock Management Features	191 191
Hardware Requirements	
Windows Software Requirements	102
Digital Menu Board Signage	
SwiftPOS Touch Feature Summary	194 197
Grocery Features	197 199
Officery i catalos	1フブ

Kitchen Video Software	201
Loyalty Campaigns	203
Quick Service Restaurant Features	204
SwiftPOS Reception Terminal Software	205
Reception and Access Control	210
Retail Features	211
SwiftPOS Mobile	213
SwiftPOS Reservations	214
Table Service Restaurant Features	215
Lay-bys in Australia	
Table Tracking / Orders Database Connection	219
Links	
Account Payment Operation	221
Account Status	222
Add Barcode	223
Available Servings (Product Countdown)	224
Cafe style service	
Call Print Group (Serve As) & Call Away Operations	
Cancel Sale	229
Change Instruction	230
Clear Item	231
Clerk Login Menu	232
SwiftPOS Connect Main Menu	
	237
Credit Item	238
Credit ItemCustomer Search	239
EFTPOS Processing Operation	
Event Viewer	243
Media Creator	246
Gift Card OperationHeld Sales Menu	249
Keypad Designer Operation	251
Available Key Types	264
, ,,	
Kitchen Printing Operation KVS Operations	
Lay-by Processing	
Menu Board Operation	
Mix and Match Examples	280
Mix And Match Examples Mebile Clerk Legin Meny	
Mobile - Clerk Login Menu	264 285
Mobile - Customer Search Mobile - Price Level Button Ontions	203 286
Mobile - Price Level Button Options	200 287
SwiftPOS Mobile - Sales MenuPaid Out	287 291
How Phone Orders and Web Orders work	
Price Level Button Options	296
Print Operation	298
Refund Sale Operation	300
Reservation Operation	301
Restaurant Function	308
Retail Sales Operation	
Review Transactions	315
Sales Menu	316
How Scales Work	321

Seat Number	322
Software Backups	323
Split Bill	325
Spoilage and Wastage	329
Stock Search by Location	330
Stock Take Operation	332
Stock Transfer Operation	333
String/Text PLU Operation	335
Subtotal	336
How Supplier Invoice Posting works	337
Table Floor Plan Display	338
How Tables work	340
TCP Traffic Logs	346
Training Mode	347
Card Readers integrated with Keyboards	348
Cash Drawers and Receipt Printers	349
Clerk Log on Wrist Bands and Readers	350
QUEST Wrist Band Readers	350
Custom Keyboard Setup	352
Cherry Keyboard Setup	352
EFTPOS Hardware	353
Hand Held Order Hardware	354
Toshiba Printer Hardware	355
Adding Monitors for Kitchen Video and Menu Boards	356
Pole Display Hardware	359
Scale Hardware	359
Bar Code Scanning with a USB Scanner	360
"02" and "20" Style Bar Code Scanning for packaged products	360
Tested Hardware	362
Toshiba Printer Hardware	364
Downloading Logos to the Printer	365

This is a "Table of Contents preview" for quality assurance

The full manual can be found at http://the-checkout-tech.com/estore/catalog/

We also offer free downloads, a free keyboard layout designer, cable diagrams, free help and support.

<u>http://the-checkout-tech.com</u>: the biggest supplier of cash register and scale manuals on the net